LESSINGHAM AND HEMPSTEAD
WITH ECCLES PARISH COUNCIL

Tel: 01493 253041; Email: lessinghamclerk@gmail.com
Chairman: Mr Peter Peruzzi Parish Clerk: Mrs Catherine Moore

To Residents of the Parish,

You are hereby invited to attend the Lessingham with Hempstead and Eccles Annual Parish Meeting at
Lessingham Village Hall on Tuesday 14" March 2023, 7.30pm for the purpose of transacting the
following business:

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)
6)
7)

To consider apologies for absence
To confirm the minutes of the meeting held 2022 (not available)
Update on matters arising from minutes, if any

Parish Council Reports
a) Parish Council Chairman
b) Financial Report

Village Organisation and Other Reports
General Parish Issues
Any Other Business

C Moove
Parish Clerk
2"4 March 2023
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